CH \$1415.00 4646462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.		11/17/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.		11/17/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	135 S. LASALLE STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4646462	NORANDEX EXTREME	
Registration Number:	4633968	NORANDEX MAXIMA	
Registration Number:	4633678	BRUSHSTROKE	
Registration Number:	4173935	NX RAIL	
Registration Number:	4511207	PROMISES KEPT GUARANTEED	
Registration Number:	2979407	HIDDEN RIDGE	
Registration Number:	3094184	GENERATIONS	
Registration Number:	2989102	OAKVIEW	
Registration Number:	2748892	BRINGING YOUR DREAMS HOME	
Registration Number:	3908988	AMERICANA COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	3842818	EZNAIL	
Registration Number:	3842817	CEDARTOUCH	
Registration Number:	3738060	TOWN SQUARE	
Registration Number:	3719939	EVERLAST	
Registration Number:	3672489	CRAFTMARK CLASSIC	
Registration Number:	3737557	HOMEVISIONS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0978

900344905

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2787430	COLORHOLD		
Registration Number:	2744510	SAWMILL		
Registration Number:	2564627	BEARHUG		
Registration Number:	2479622	LOK-FIT		
Registration Number:	2435928	GREAT BARRIER		
Registration Number:	2424114	JAWSLOCK		
Registration Number:	2400999	GRAND JUNCTION		
Registration Number:	2434171	POLAR WALL		
Registration Number:	2370632	GENERATIONS		
Registration Number:	2334986	CONTINUUM		
Registration Number:	2359471	HOME ACCENTS		
Registration Number:	2421934	RUSTIC HILL		
Registration Number:	2451509	CROSSROADS		
Registration Number:	2317886	FINISH WORKS		
Registration Number:	2374215	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME		
Registration Number:	2411065	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME		
Registration Number:	2235262	PRISM		
Registration Number:	2172703	SAGEBRUSH		
Registration Number:	2263517	SHENANDOAH BEADED		
Registration Number:	2153302	AMERICAN CLASSIC		
Registration Number:	2072734	TOWN HALL		
Registration Number:	1912536	CAMBRIDGE BEADED		
Registration Number:	1891085	NORANDEX		
Registration Number:	2044585	CEDAR REFLECTIONS		
Registration Number:	1996213	EASY STREET		
Registration Number:	1912538	PROFORM		
Registration Number:	1968797	SUMMIT MANOR		
Registration Number:	1843381	HOMESIDE		
Registration Number:	1886903	BUILDER'S PRIDE		
Registration Number:	1715001	AMERICANA COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	1699704	WESTBROOKE		
Registration Number:	1565969	STERLING		
Registration Number:	1565966	CHESAPEAKE		
Registration Number:	1529718	AMERICAN CLASSIC		
Registration Number:	0791271	ARISTOPANE INSULATING GLASS		
Registration Number:	4537847	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	4551526	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	4551524	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4551129	POLY ISO 1
Registration Number:	4537561	FAST-CAPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000 Email: kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1:227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094349-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page1.tif source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page2.tif source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page3.tif source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page4.tif source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page5.tif source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page6.tif source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page7.tif source=NOV 2015 - ABC - ABL - Trademark Security Agreement (2)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2015, by AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC. and MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC. (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") pursuant to the Amended and Restated Loan and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among ABC Supply Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, ("Holdings"), American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Borrower"), the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the financial institutions party to the Credit Agreement from time to time as lenders (the "Lenders") and the Agent as agent for the Lenders and Issuing Bank.

$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ ITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to the ABL Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor:
 - (a) registered Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Agent shall otherwise determine.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.13 thereof, the Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. <u>ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Agent hereunder are subject to the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement. In the

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. ${\rm DM_US~67076541\text{--}}2.094349.0010$ event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the ABL Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow.]

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC. MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.

By:

Name: Todd Buehl

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

By:

Name: Thomas J. Brennan
Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
HORANDEX C X treme	86/097712 10/22/2013	4646462 11/25/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
MA ZE MA	86/096884 10/21/2013	4633968 11/4/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BRUSHSTROKE	86/039857 8/16/2013	4633678 11/4/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
NX Rall	85/316082 5/9/2011	4173935 7/17/2012	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
PROMISES KEPT GUARANTEED	85/496594 12/15/2011	4511207 4/8/2011	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
HIDDEN RIDGE	78/315849 10/20/2003	2979407 7/26/2005	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GENERATIONS	78/457858 7/28/2004	3094184 5/16/2006	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
OAKVIEW	78/350407 1/12/2004	2989102 8/30/2005	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BRINGING YOUR DREAMS HOME	78/112306 3/4/2002	2748892 8/5/2003	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICANA COLLECTION	77/845664 10/9/2009	3908988 1/18/2011	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
EZNAIL	77/787048 7/22/2009	3842818 8/31/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

DM_US 67061146-1.094349.0010

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
CEDARTOUCH	77/787016 7/22/2009	3842817 8/31/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
TOWN SQUARE	77/671996 2/17/2009	3738060 1/12/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
EVERLAST	77/671988 2/17/2009	3719939 12/1/2009	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CRAFTMARK CLASSIC	77/665308 2/6/2009	3672489 8/25/2009	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOMEVISIONS	77/385739 1/31/2008	3737557 1/12/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
COLORHOLD	76/438709 8/8/2002	2787430 11/25/2003	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
SAWMILL	76/375534 2/26/2002	2744510 7/29/2003	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BEARHUG	76/243516 4/19/2001	2564627 4/23/2002	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
LOK-FIT	76/046955 5/12/2000	2479622 8/21/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GREAT BARRIER	75/762082 7/27/1999	2435928 3/13/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
JAWSLOCK	75/759962 7/26/1999	2424114 1/23/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GRAND JUNCTION	75/742674 7/9/1999	2400999 10/31/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
POLAR WALL	75/706645 5/17/1999	2434171 3/6/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GENERATIONS	75/682548 4/14/1999	2370632 7/25/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

DM_US 67061146-1.094349.0010

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
CONTINUUM	75/589948 11/17/1998	2334986 3/28/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOME ACCENTS	75/577028 10/26/1998	2359471 6/20/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
RUSTIC HILL	75/573513 10/19/1998	2421934 1/16/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CROSSROADS	75/573512 10/19/1998	2451509 5/15/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
FINISH WORKS	75/463331 4/3/1998	2317886 2/15/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BECAUSE I'PS YOUR HOME	75/444552 3/4/1998	2374215 8/8/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME	75/443351 3/2/1998	2411065 12/5/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
PRISM	75/318538 7/2/1997	2235262 3/23/1999	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
SAGEBRUSH	75/290167 5/12/1997	2172703 7/14/1998	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
SHENANDOAH BEADED	75/290165 5/12/1997	2263517 7/20/1999	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN CLASSIC	75/045502 1/18/1996	2153302 4/28/1998	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
TOWN HALL	75/022296 11/9/1995	2072734 6/17/1997	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CAMBRIDGE BEADED	74/456776 11/10/1993	1912536 8/15/1995	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
NORANDEX	74/386856 5/6/1993	1891085 4/25/1995	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CEDAR REFLECTIONS	74/647441 3/16/1995	2044585 3/11/1997	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
EASY STREET	74/637233 2/22/1995	1996213 8/20/1996	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
PROFORM	74/463135 11/26/1993	1912538 8/15/1995	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

DM_US 67061146-1.094349.0010

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
SUMMIT MANOR	74/456763 11/10/1993	1968797 4/16/1996	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOMESIDE	74/310086 9/2/1992	1843381 7/5/1994	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BUILDER'S PRIDE	74/274794 5/12/1992	1886903 4/4/1995	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICANA COLLECTION	74/224921	1715001 9/15/1992	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
WESTBROOKE	74/112182 11/5/1990	1699704 7/7/1992	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
STERLING	73/792811 4/12/1989	1565969 11/14/1989	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CHESAPEAKE	73/792806 4/12/1989	1565966 11/14/1989	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN CLASSIC	73/738624 7/7/1988	1529718 3/14/1989	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
ARISTOPANE INSULATING GLASS	72/186755 2/14/1964	0791271 6/22/1965	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
Mule-Hide Products	86/150071 12/20/2013	4537847 5/27/2014	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS	86/109656 11/4/2013	4551526 6/17/2014	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS	86/109634 11/4/2013	4551524 6/17/2014	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
POLY ISO 1	86/097241 10/21/2013	4551129 6/17/2014	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
FAST-CAPS	86/093896 10/17/2013	4537561 5/27/2014	MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.

DM_US 67061146-1.094349.0010

RECORDED: 11/19/2015